rm PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/ 04) /B No, 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
RECORDATION FOR		
PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
HANK HSIEH (1/22/2007),		
GORDON T. DANBY (2/8/2007),		
RAYMOND V. DAMADIAN (1/22/2007),	Name: FONAR CORPORATION	
JOHN W. JACKSON (2/8/2007),	Name: FONAR CORTORATION Internal Address:	
	Street Address:	
Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name	Sueet Audress.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? X Yes No	The state of the s	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	110 MARCUS DRIVE	
X Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: MELVILLE	
Government Interest Assignment	State: NEW YORK	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States of America Zip: 11747-4292	
<u></u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No	
Other	attached:	
11/504,246	17 Yes X No	
Additional numbers attached		
 Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Marcus J, Millet LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) 5 40.00	
Internal Address: Atty, Dkt.:	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Street Address: 600 South Avenue West	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Enclosed	
	None required (government interest not affecting tit	
City: Westfield	8. Payment Information	
State: NJ ZIp: 07090	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
Phone Number: (908) 518-6450	Expiration Date	
Fax Number: (908) 654-0415	b. Deposit Account Number 12-1095	
Email Address: mmillet@ldlkm.com	Authorized User Name Marcus J. Millet	
9. Signature:	February 23, 200 <u>7</u>	
Signature	Date	
Marcus J. Millet - 28,241	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	
Name of Person Signing	Stiebri arractititibute and documents.	

Form PTO-1595 (continued)				
Additional Conveying Party(ies)/Execution Date(s) (1. Continued):				
HUGH J. WAHL (1/! CRISTIAN BALICA	7/2007), and (1/22/2007)			
Additional Assigne	ees (2. Continued):			
Assignee Name:				
Internal Address: Street Address:				
City:	State:	Country:	Zip:	
Assignee Name: Internal Address: Street Address:				
City:	State:	Country:	, Zip:,	
Assignee Name: Internal Address: Street Address:	<u>.</u>	<u> </u>	<u>. </u>	
City:	State:	Country:	Zip:	
Additional Applic	ations and/or Patent	s (4. Continued):		
Additional Patent Applica 4A. Continued:		Additional Patent Numbers 4B. Continued:		
739009 1.DOC	Additional number	5 attached? Yes No		

Docket No.:

former PTO/SB/15 (8-00) Modified LDLK&M Docket Number (Optional) ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION DAMADIAN 3.0-120 Whereas, I, Hank Hsieh 1414 West View Drive; Berkeley, California 94705 hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in FERROMAGNETIC FRAME MAGNET WITH SUPERCONDUCTING COILS x for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on August 14, 2006 Application Number __11/504,246 for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on and Fonar Corporation Whereas, a corporation of <u>Delaware</u> herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 110 Marcus Drive; Melville, New York 11747-4292 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;), the receipt whereof 1.00 dollars (\$ NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the filing date and application number of said application when known. State of County of before me personally came the above-named Hank

LDLKM

Hsieh, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person Mignia B. Fall 1/22/27

(Notary Public)

*Total of х

forms are submitted.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

LDLKM

STATE OF CALIFORNIA	
COUNTY OF ALAMEDA	

On January 22, 2007 before me, Virginia B. Falk, a Notary Public for the State of California, personally appeared HANK HSIEH proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL.

NOTARY PUBLIC

VIRGINIA B. FALK Commission # 1692773 Notary Public - California Ajameda County My Comm. Expires Oct 7, 2010

former PTO/SB/15 (8-00) Modified LDLK&M

	Docket Number (Optional)			
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	DAMADIAN 3.0-120			
Whereas, I, Gordon T. Danby	of			
P.O. Box 12: Wading River, New York 11792				
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in				
FERROMAGNETIC FRAME MAGNET WITH SUPERCONDUCTING COILS				
x for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on August 14, 2006				
X for which an application for a Chilled States Letters (disk was miss on				
Application Number11/504,246				
1 <u> </u>				
and				
ł				
Whereas, Fonar Corporation				
a corporation of <u>Delaware</u> herein referred to as "assignee" who	se mailing address is			
110 Marcus Drive; Melville, New York 11747-4292				
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the s	ame;			
	dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof			
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration.	Lee assignor hereby sell assign and set over to said			
invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or	- Minimal nivesional continuation. Continueroritini Pera			
priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trade patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to sain				
I I III I I I I I AND PAU INTO L'ANTACANTAIT	INDE TIBLE SIM SERVICE OF HELERA Edica and Assertance			
*	- UMANUM CONTROL TO TO TO THE SECOND CONTROL SECTION OF THE SECOND CONTROL SECOND			
for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the	INDIGATIO SHID HESIQUEE OF ItS DESIGNS. IO COMMISSIONE			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ainas in walca anv oi said applications vi patente mer			
I - L - I L - Alve all loveful bobosc movo dil fightili (James and to do delicially exclatifind licecessers to are			
Lacciones its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain pare	int protection for said improvements in an obtaining, are			
expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by				
And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed t	he filing date and application number of said application			
when known.	1			
7-XO 10	(a des /) out o			
	(Signature)			
(Date)	(Signature)			
State of NEW YORK) SS:	Ų			
State of <u>NEW YORK</u>) SS: County of <u>SUFFOLV</u>)				
On this 8th day of February 2007 before me personally came the above-named Gordon T.				
On this street day of Free was being who executed the property who exe	ted the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me			
Danby, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me that the same was executed by him/her of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.				
Ellen J. Yeske NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK NO. 01YE4899720				
(Notaly Public) QUALIFIED IN SUFFOLK COUNTY				
COMMISSION EXPIRE	S JULY 27, 20 <u>7</u>			
x *Total of 2 forms are submitted.				

LDLKM

former PTO/SB/15 (8-00) Modified LDLK&M Docket Number (Optional) ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION DAMADIAN 3.0-120 Whereas, I, Raymond V. Damadian 31 Fairbanks Boulevard; Woodbury, New York 11797 hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in FERROMAGNETIC FRAME MAGNET WITH SUPERCONDUCTING COILS x for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on August 14, 2006 Application Number 11/504,246 for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on and Fonar Corporation Whereas, a corporation of Delaware herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 110 Marcus Drive; Melville, New York 11747-4292 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;), the receipt whereof 1.00 dollars (\$ NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the filipg date and application NEW YORK State of County of On this <u>22 Kel</u> day of <u>January</u> <u>2007</u> before me personally came the above-named <u>Raymond</u> <u>V. Damadian</u>, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me that the same was executed by him/har of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth. **NOTARY PUBLIC. STATE OF NEW YORK** NO. 01YE4999720 **QUALIFIED IN SUFFOLK COUNTY** COMMISSION EXPIRES JULY 27, 20 LO

x *Total of 6 forms are submitted.

	former PTO/S8/15 (8-00) Modified CDLKam
	Docket Number (Optional)
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	DAMADIAN 3.0-120
	•
Whereas, I, John W. Jackson	of
P.O. Box 375; Circle Drive; Shoreham, New York 11786	<u></u>
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain	in new and useful improvements in
FERROMAGNETIC FRAME MAGNET WITH SUPER	
x for which an application for a United States Letters Pate	
Application Number 11/504,246	
for which an application for a United States Letters Pater	nt was executed by me on
and.	
et en	•
Whereas, Fonar Corporation	
a corporation of <u>Delaware</u> herein referred to as "assignee" whose	se mailing address is
110 Marcus Drive: Melville, New York 11747-4292	-
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sa	ame;
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one.	dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof
is sakpowledged, and other good and valuable consideration.	as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said
assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United Stat invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all	onginal divisional continuation, continuation-in-part,
I substitute or rejection applications and natents applied for OF OF	anted therefor in the United States of America and an
other countries, for said invention, including without limitation a priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to	all applications and patents for said invention claiming
I principle or handfit and the Commissioner of Patents and Tradel	marks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all
patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representative.	assionee herein, as assignee of the entire interest
I without further remuneration to execute and deliver all Offdinal.	divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications
for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments to to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the	rereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate
I requested to testify in any interferences or other legal proceed	ings in which any of said applications of patents may
il basama isvolved to sign all lawful nanets, make all nonttil oi	aths, and to do denerally everything necessary to ele-
assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain pater expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by	eaid assignee.
And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the	
And I do neteby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed to when known.	e filling date and application manner of sold application
0/0/07	O MI Shan-
<u> </u>	Hu 103
(Date)	(Signature)
State of <u>NEW YORK</u>) SS:	
County of <u>SUFFOLK</u>)	
On this 8th day of February 2004 before	e me personally came the above-named John W.
Liackson, to me personally known as the individual who execut	ed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me
that the same was executed by him/ber of his/ber own free will	or the purposes therein set forth.
FIG. O. VIA A. NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE NO. 01YE4898	
(Notery Public) COMMISSION EXPIRES	
x *Total of 6 forms are submitted.	그 그 그 그 그 이 바닷 네티 이 없이

LDLKM

former PTO/SB/15 (8-00) Modified LDLK&M Docket Number (Optional) ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION **DAMADIAN 3.0-120** Whereas, i, Hugh J. Wahl. 4 Ballad Lane; Stonybrook, New York 11790 hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in FERROMAGNETIC FRAME MAGNET WITH SUPERCONDUCTING COILS x for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on August 14, 2006 Application Number 11/504,246 for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on and Whereas, Fonar Corporation a corporation of Delaware herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 110 Marcus Drive; Melville, New York 11747-4292 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;), the receipt whereof dollars (\$ NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the filing date and application number of said application when known. State of County of On this 17th day of January, 2007 before me personally came the above-named Hugh J. Wahl, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me that the same was executed by him/ber of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth. NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK NO. 01YE4999720 QUALIFIED IN SUFFOLK COUNTY COMMISSION EXPIRES JULY 27, 20/12 forms are submitted. X *Total of

Whereas,

LDLKM

former PTO/SB/15 (8-00) Modified LDLK&M Docket Number (Optional) ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION DAMADIAN 3.0-120 Whereas, I. Cristian Balica 58-57 79th Street; Middle Village, New York 11379 hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and useful improvements in FERROMAGNETIC FRAME MAGNET WITH SUPERCONDUCTING COILS X for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on August 14, 2006 Application Number 11/504,246 for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on Fonar Corporation a corporation of Delaware herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 110 Marcus Drive; Melville, New York 11747-4292 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;), the receipt whereof dollars (\$ <u>1.00</u> NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee. And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the filing date and application number of said application (Signature) NEW YORK) SS: On this 22th day of January 2001 before me personally came the above-named Cristian Balica, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me that the same was executed by him/her of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

ELLEN J. YESKE NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK NO. 01YE4989720

QUALIFIED IN SUFFOLK COUNTY forms are submitted.

*Total of X

when known.

State of County of